ICH \$165.00 770591

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		06/27/2016	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALLMINER, INC.	
Street Address:	200 West Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77059138	EUREKA!
Serial Number:	78537660	TOPICMINER
Serial Number:	78280987	CALLMINER
Registration Number:	2945187	TIRELESS SUPERVISOR
Registration Number:	3149854	FIND YOUR VOICE
Registration Number:	3140708	VIRTUAL SERVER ROOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7818460062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7815854504

Email: tmg@gtclawgroup.com, gtcdocketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: GTC Law Group PC & Affiliates

Address Line 1: c/o CPA Global

Address Line 2:900 Second Avenue South, Suite 600Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CallMiner TM Release
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Heisler Lavalley
SIGNATURE:	/JHL/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0329

900369326

Total Attachments: 1

source=CallMiner IP Lien Release June 2016#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0330

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT

SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") hereby releases and confirms that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it has released, remised and forever discharged any and all security interests previously granted to the Bank by CALLMINER, INC, ("Grantor") under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 19, 2011, recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 05/19/2011, Reel 004544. Frame 0547 (the "Security Agreement") including without limitation the Bank's security interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations identified on Exhibit C to the Security Agreement and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of June 2.7^{25} , 2016.

Bank:

RECORDED: 06/27/2016

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Yvonne Wo Cano

Title: DAKCTOR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0331